
Fiinal 1991 Diviisioo III Cymylative Football Statiistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institiition SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY for 10 

i,n 
(number) 

games Head coach Joe Rotellini 

Conference namn N/A (Independent) 

Fuii season record 

Conference record. 

1 — 9 - 0 
(won) (lost) (lied) 

(won) (loat) (tied) 

First and last name 

P i e r r e Copes 

Tony McCray 

John Cooksey 

Jason Barton 

Rich Marinucci 

Ron Stump 

Len Annetta 

James McCormick 

Pat Stancarone 

Sco t t Cook 

Char l i e Whalen 

B i l l Lewit 

Joe Truesdale 

Lee Kinz le r 

Brian Bendyna 

Rob Grande 

CL 

Sr 

So 

5r 

5r 

J r 

Fr 

3o 

5o 

5o 

3r 

3o 

>r 

Fr 

?r 

Jr 

5r 

Pos. 

RB 

RB 

RB 

FB 

FB 

RB 

QB 

QB 

WR 

IE 

WR 

WR 

WR 

WR 

P 

K 

G 

10 

9 

10 

7 

7 

10 

10 

6 

9 

10 

10 

4 

6 

4 

10 

10 

RUSHING 
RushM 

140 

41 

24 

44 

32 

21 

46 

11 

1 

Net 

614 

230 

126 

126 

115 

83 

8 

35 

- 1 

TD» 

4 

4 

0 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

PASSING 
Att 

206 

28 

Comp 

89 

13 

lnt 

8 

1 

Yards 

1161 

156 

TCH 

4 

2 

TOTALOFF 
Plays 

140 

41 

24 

44 

32 

21 

252 

39 

1 

Yards 

614 

230 

126 

126 

115 

83 

1169 

191 

- 1 

, 

RECEIVING 
No 

27 

5 

1 

2 

1 

24 

20 

11 

6 

4 
[ 

' 2 
' 

1 

Yards 

436 

45 

8 

46 

255 

238 

135 

70 

65 

21 

TDs 

2 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

PASS INT RET 
No Yards TDs 

PUNTINO 
No 

55 

Yarxls 

1943 

PUNTRETURNS 
No 

20 

1 

Yards 

230 

0 

TDs 

1 

0 

K. 0 REnjRNS 1 
No 

23 

9 

5 

1 

3 

4 

Yards 

404 

137 

82 

15 

25 

70 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

360 

467 

1602 

2580 

12 

25 

234 

201 

i l02 

117 

9 

7 

1317 

1707 

6 

9 

594 

668 

2653 

4058 

102 

117 

1317 

1707 

6 

9 

6 

9 

20 

66 

0 55 

0 39 

1943 

1392 

21 

33_ 

230 

438 

1 

2 

46 

37 

738 

761 

0 

0 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank
ings are based on games an Individual 
actually plays lfs a game played if hes in 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear in at least 75 percent of 
his team^ games (I e 6o f8 7 o f 9 Bof 10 
Sof 11) 

Iblal 
TD« 

7 

5 

2 

1 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

OftonalmXPts. 
Kicks 

Att 

0 

18 

Mada 

0 

16 

Run/Pan 
Al l 

0 

2 

Mada 

0 

2 

FMd Goals 
Atl 

0 

8 

Made 

0 

5 

Ibtal 
Poiiits 

42 

30 

12 

6 

6 

0 

12 

6 

4 

6 

31 

20 18 16 2 2 8 5 157 

37 30 22 7 2 11 8 276 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

67 

105 

Pass 

56 

72 

Pen 

19 

11 

Total 

142 

188 

PENALTIES 

No 

56 

86 

Yards 

599 

825 

FUMBLES 

No 

24 

28 

Lost 

13 

15 

SCORING 
Delensh 

Kick Retums 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

reXPts 
lnt 

Att 

1 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Sal 

1 

2 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

0 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS | 

No 

19 

19 

Yards 

15 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
InterceptkMis 

AtL Made Player AtL 

NCAA 832710/91 



4C1? 
OPPONENT 

1 C W Post i3)5 

2 Methodist "^WQ 
3 Frostburg State\^'y) 14 

4 Guilford 3LPIS 

5 Glassboro Statel935 

6 Wagner 55*^5 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

1991 RESULTS 
ATTEND-

5 

41 
14 

0 

7 

31 

10 

21 
39 

20 

34 

38 

ANCE 
1,200 

OPPONENT y i ^ r 
Montcla i r S t a t e 

OWN OPP 
c SCORE SCORE 

17 41 

ATTEND-

H 
H 

H 

A 

H 

1,469 
1,445 

1,527 

4 , 3 0 0 

2 , 0 6 1 

8 Albany Sta teQOgS 
9 Newport News Â  

10 Kean aS^S 

11 

18 

10 

14 

20 

16 

37 

SITE 
A 

H 

A 

A 

ANCE 
561 
852 

500 

500 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 
1991 LONG PLAYS 

Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff retums—90 yards punt retums—80 
yards, punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Fon/vard-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and mn listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored^ 

83 Pierre Copes Methodist Punt Return TD 

1991 iNDIViDUAL SiNGLE-GAiViE HiGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Piays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Ck)mpietions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catcties 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards l<iclcoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rusties 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touctidown passes 
MiSCELLANEOUS 
Totai first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1991 TEAiVI SiNGLE-GAiViE HiGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categories who completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship plav-off qames or bowl qames Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1988-91 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Piays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games AtL Comp Int Yards TD 

RECEIVING (150 catches) orcie position (WR SE, FL TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS (min 20 intercepMons) Years Games InL Yards TD 

FIELD GOALS (mln 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


