## Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

institution _	SALISBURY	STATE	UNIVERSITY	_ for		games	Head c	oach	Joe Rotellini	 Full season record	1		9 —	. 0
622					(number)	Conte	erence name	N/A	(independent)	Contourne second	(won)	_	(iost)	(tied)
6 %						Come	rence name_		<u> </u>	 Conference record	(won)		(lost)	(tied)

IMPORTANT The national per-game rankings are based on games an individual actually plays it's a game played if hes in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball. But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his team's games (i.e. 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10

														1													
First and last name	CL	Pos	. G	Rushes	RUSHING	TDs	Áti.	Comp	ASSIN	G Yards	TDs	Plays	AL OFF Yards	No R	ECEIVING Yards	TDs		Yards		PL No	JNTING Yards	PUN	T RETUI	TDs	K.	O RETURN Yards	TDs
Pierre Copes	Sr		†	140		4	All	Comp	1111	Tarus	IUS	140	614	27	436	2	NO	Yerus	108	NO	Terus		230	1	23	404	0
Tony McCray	So.		9	41	230	4		-				41	230	5	45	0									9	137	0
John Cooksey	Sr	RВ	10	24	126	0						24	126												5	82	0
Jason Barton	Sr	FB	7	44	126	2						44	126	1	8												
Rich Marinuccı	Jr	FВ	7	32	115	1						32	115	,													
Ron Stump	Fr	RВ	10	21	83	1						21	83	2	46	0						1	0	0	1	15	0
Len Annetta	So	QВ	10	46	8	0	206	89	8	1161	4	252	1169	1													
James McCormick	So	QВ	6	11	35	0	28	13	1	156	2	39	191												3	25	0
Pat Stancarone	So	WR	9											24	255	2											Ц
Scott Cook	Sr	TE	10			<u> </u>				_				20	238	1											
Charlie Whalen	So	WR	10	1	-1	0	ļ					1	1	11	135	0									4	70	0
Bill Lewit	Sr	WR	4			<u> </u>							,	6	70	0											Ш
Joe Truesdale	Fr	WR	6	ļ		<u> </u>		<b>.</b>						4	65	1										_	Ш
Lee Kinzler	Fr	WR	4			<u> </u>			<u> </u>					2	21	0										_	
Brian Bendyna	Jr	P	10			ļ	<u> </u>							1						55	1943						Щ
Rob Grande	Sr	K	10	ļ		<u> </u>		ļ						ļ	<u></u>												Ш
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>				_				<u> </u>												_	
		_	<u> </u>			_	ļ							<u> </u>		Щ						<u> </u>	_		-		Ш
L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>											
TEAM TOTALS				360	1602	12	234	102	9	1317	6	594	2653	102	1317	6	6	20	0	55	1943	21	230	1	46	738	0
OPPONENT TOTALS				467	2580	25	201	117	7	1707	9	668	4058	117	1707	9	9	66	0	39	1392	33	438	2	37	761	0

		ffensly					_
Total	Kic		Run/		Fleid		Total Points
TDs	Att	Made	Att.	Made	Att	Made	Pomus
7	0	0	0	0_	0	0	42
5							30
2							12
1							6
1							6
0			2				0
2							12
1				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		6_
0				2_			4
1							6
	18	16			8	5	31
					_		
					_		
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
20	18	16	2	2	8	5	157
37	30	22	7	2	11	8	276

Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM	BLES		SC	ORIN	G		<b>PUNTS</b>	FUM	BLE RETL	E RETURNS			
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick F	Defensiv Kıck Returns		nt	Saf	Had Bikd	No	Yards	TD			
									Att	Made	Att	Made					L			
OWN	67	56	19	142	56	599	24	13	0	0	1	0	1	0	19	15	0			
OPPS	105	72	11	188	86	825	28	15	0	0	0	0	2	0	19	0	0			

	INDIVIDUAL DEI	ENSIVE I	EXTRA POINT RETURN	IS	
Kick Returns Player	Att.	Made	Interceptions Player	AtL	•
	<del></del>				_

467	5				1991 RES	SULTS					
•	OPPONENT	OWN	OPP SCORE	CITE	ATTEND- ANCE	OPP(	ONENT 121C	OWN SCORE	OPP	CITE	ATTEND-
1 C V	V Post 1215	5 5	10	SITE	1,200 7	Montcl	air State	17	41	SITE	561
	hodist 3110	41	$\frac{21}{30}$	<u>H</u>	1,469 8		State 0085	18	20_	<u>H</u> _	<u>852</u>
	stburg State 1834		$\frac{39}{20}$	<u>н</u> н	$\frac{1,445}{1,527}$		t News App 1	<u>10</u>	<u>16</u> 37	A	500
	llford <b>2015</b> assboro State <b>193</b> 5	$\frac{0}{7}$	34		4,300 11		<u> </u>				
	ner <i>55</i> 45	31	38	H	2,061						
					1991 LONG		rsite use H for hom	e A for aw	ay and N f	or neutral	
Please lis	st <u>your</u> players with the f unts—70 yards field go	ollowing i	mınımum: vards For	s rushing ward-pas	and passing-	80 yards inte	erceptions and kick	koff return	ns—90 ya un listing	rds punt	returns—80
receiver		-		фи	, p.a., o oo a		ou yaraago o. pi		•	•	ı
Yard	s Ow	n player	(s)			Opponent		Тур	e of play	·	Scored?
83	Pierre C	opes			Metho	dist		Punt I	Return		TD
					VIDUAL SING	_ <del>-</del>			_		
			List o	-	surpassing the					<b>0</b>	
(min )	TOTAL OFFENSE			Tota	ı	•	Player			Oppon	ent
60	Plays		_								
400	Yards RUSHING		_				<u></u>				
45	Rushes										
200	Net yards										
50	PASSING Attempts										ı
25	Completions		_								
300	Yards		_								
4	Touchdown passes RECEIVING										
10	Catches		_								
150	Yards		_								
4	Touchdown passes RUNBACKS		_	<del></del>		<u> </u>	<del></del>				<del></del>
3	Interceptions (no )					<u> </u>					
100	Yards punts returne		_	<u>_</u>						<del></del>	
150	Yards kickoffs return	ned	_	1001 7	TEAM SINGL	CAME U					
				Tota		E-GAIVIE AII		onent			
(mın )	TOTAL OFFENSE						•••				
100 500	Plays		_								
500	Yards RUSHING									-	
90	Rushes		_								<del></del>
500	Net yards PASSING		_	<del></del>	<del></del>						
60	Attempts		_								
•											
30	Completions				<del></del>						
30 300	Yards		 _								
30											
30 300 5 30	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs		  								
30 300 5 30 20	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties		 - - -								
30 300 5 30	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs		- - -		CAREER LE	ADERS					
30 300 5 30 20 10	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass					
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost layer in the following cate include NCAA champing	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass r Years list	the actual seasor	s of varsi	ty compet		1988-91
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass	the actual seasor	s of varsi			
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost layer in the following cate include NCAA champing	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass r Years list	the actual seasor	s of varsi	ty compet		1988-91
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no TOTAL	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate of include NCAA champie OFFENSE (5,000 yards)	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass r Years list Years Years	Games	s of varsi	Plays  Net	tition e g	1988-91 <b>Yards</b>
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no TOTAL	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate include NCAA champie OFFENSE (5,000 yard	egories wh			areer in 1991 an	d has surpass r Years list Years Years	the actual seasor  Game	ns of varsi <b>s</b>	ty compet	tition eg	1988-91 <b>Yards</b>
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no TOTAL RUSHIP	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate of include NCAA champie OFFENSE (5,000 yards)	egories whonship pla	y-off gam	es or bov	areer in 1991 and wigames Unde	d has surpass r Years list Years Years	Games	s of varsi	Plays Net	tition e g	1988-91 <b>Yards</b>
30 300 5 30 20 10  List any p should no TOTAL  RUSHIN  PASSIN	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost layer in the following cate of include NCAA champin OFFENSE (5,000 yards)  NG (3,000 yards)	egories whonship pla	y-off gam	es or bov	areer in 1991 and wigames Unde	d has surpass r Years list Years Years Years	Games Games Games Games Games Att.	Rushes	Plays Net Int	Yards Yards	Yards TD TD
30 300 5 30 20 10 List any p should no TOTAL  RUSHIN  PASSIN  RECEIV	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate of include NCAA champie OFFENSE (5,000 yards)  IG (300 completions)	egories whonship pla	y-off gam	es or bov	areer in 1991 and wigames Unde	d has surpass or Years list Years Years Years Years	Games Games Games Games Games Games	Rushes Comp Catches	Plays Net Int	Yards Yards	TD TD
30 300 5 30 20 10  List any p should no TOTAL  RUSHIN  PASSIN  PECEIV  PUNTIN	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate of include NCAA champion OFFENSE (5,000 yards)  IG (300 completions)  VING (150 catches)  VING (min 100 punts)	egories whonship plads)	n (WR SE	es or bov	areer in 1991 and wigames Unde	d has surpass r Years list Years Years Years Years Years	Games Games Games Games Games Games	Rushes Comp Catches	Plays Net Int Ya PATs	Yards Yards ards	TD TD Avg
30 300 5 30 20 10  List any p should no TOTAL  RUSHIN  PASSIN  RECEIV  PUNTIN  SCORIN	Yards Touchdown passes MISCELLANEOUS Total first downs Penalties Fumbles lost  layer in the following cate of include NCAA champie OFFENSE (5,000 yard)  NG (3,000 yards)  IG (300 completions)  VING (150 catches)  NG (min 100 punts)	egories whonship plads)  Circle position	n (WR SE	es or bov	areer in 1991 and wigames Unde	d has surpass r Years list Years Years Years Years Years Years Years	Games Games Games Games Games TE	Rushes Comp Catches Punts	Plays Net Int Ya PATs	Yards Yards FGs	TD TD Avg Pts